CH \$165.00 58326(

ETAS ID: TM797448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1903P LOAN AGENT, LLC		03/24/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamond Coach Leasing, LLC		
Street Address:	533 Hickory Hills Blvd.		
City:	Whites Creek		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37189		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5832664	DC ENTERTAINER COACH OPERATORS	
Registration Number:	3585529	DIAMOND COACH	
Registration Number:	3484703	DC	
Registration Number:	5832665	DIAMOND ECO	
Serial Number:	90739462	TOGETHER WE MOVE PEOPLE	
Serial Number:	90739450	DESIGN BUILD LEASE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497254100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497254043

Email: amina@stradlinglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arnold V Mina

Address Line 1: Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth
Address Line 2: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106053-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold V. Mina
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold V. Mina/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0962

DATE SIGNED: 03/24/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source—Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page1 tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0963

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is made as of March 24, 2023 by 1903P LOAN AGENT, LLC, as agent (the "Agent"), in favor of DIAMOND COACH LEASING, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of June 22, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "IP Security Agreement") granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on, among other things, certain trademarks and trademark applications;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on June 23, 2022 at Reel 7760, Frame 0236; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the trademarks and trademark applications as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) releases and discharges its liens and security interests in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks and related collateral described in the IP Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications identified on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, (ii) terminates the grant of security described in the IP Security Agreement in all respects, (iii) agrees, upon the Grantor's reasonable request and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to take all actions reasonably necessary to record with the USPTO or otherwise effectuate the purposes of this Termination and Release, and (iv) authorizes the Grantor to record this Termination and Release with the USPTO and any other applicable government office.

For the avoidance of doubt, nothing herein shall constitute a termination or release by the Agent of any other security instrument now or hereafter entered into by the Grantor, or any other security interest granted by the Grantor, in favor of the Agent, or any authorization by the Agent to file any such termination or release or terminate any such security interest, it being understood that the provisions of this Termination and Release and the releases and authorizations provided herein relate solely to the IP Security Agreement referred to herein

[Signature page follows this page.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0964

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

1903P LOAN AGENT, LLC, as Agent

Name: Kyle Shonak

DocuSigned by:

Title: Senior Managing Director

REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0965

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark Title	Trademark Registration Number	Trademark Registration Date	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Application Date
Diamond Coach Leasing, LLC	DC Entertainer Coach Operators Word Mark	5832664	August 13, 2019	88244684	December 28, 2018
Diamond Coach Leasing, LLC	Diamond Coach Word Mark	3585529	March 10, 2009	77373064	January 16, 2008
Diamond Coach Leasing, LLC	DC Stylized Word Mark	3484703	August 12, 2008	77373080	January 16, 2008
Diamond Coach Leasing, LLC	Diamond Eco Word Mark	5832665	August 13, 2019	88244695	December 28, 2018
Diamond Coach Leasing, LLC	Together We Move People Word Mark			90739462	May 27, 2021
Diamond Coach Leasing, LLC	Design Build Lease Word Mark			90739450	May 27, 2021

RECORDED: 03/24/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0966